HUD-ADM/9/2020-O/o Clerical Hall-H&UDD

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Housing & Urban Development Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

Subject: Appointment of Central Public Information Officer (CPIO) in the Housing & Urban Development Department.

Government Order No.: | 83 –JK(HUD) of 2023 Dated: | 5-11-2023

In supersession of Government Order No. 146-JK(HUD) of 2023 dated 31.08.2023, sanction is hereby accorded to the appointment of Er. Abdul Qyume, JKAS, Deputy Secretary to the Government, Housing & Urban Development Department as "**Central Public Information Officer**" in terms of Section 5(1) of the Right to Information Act, 2005.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Dated: | 5.11.2023

(Ariit Koul) JKAS Secretary, Housing & Urban Dev. Department

No: HUD-ADM/9/2020 (7813)

Copy to the:

- 1. All Financial Commissioners.
- 2. Director General of Police, J&K.
- 3. All Principal Secretaries to the Government.
- 4. Joint Secretary (Jammu Kashmir & Ladakh), Ministry of Home Affairs, Gol.
- 5. Director General, J&K IMPA&RD.
- 6. Secretary, Central Information Commission, New Delhi.
- 7. Chief Electoral Officer, J&K.
- 8. All Commissioner/Secretaries to the Government.
- 9. Principal Resident Commissioner, J&K, Government, New Delhi.
- 10. Chairperson, J&K Special Tribunal.
- 11. Divisional Commissioner, Jammu/Kashmir.
- 12. Director Information, J&K.
- 13. All Deputy Commissioners.
- 14. All Heads of Departments / Managing Directors.
- 15. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums.
- 16. Secretary, J&K Legislative Assembly.
- 17. Concerned Officer.
- 18. Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary.
- 19. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Government, H&UDD,
- 20. Incharge website, H&UDD.
- 21. Government Order file (w.2.s.c).
- 22. Stock file.